City employees, with the exception of Firefighters assigned to twenty-four (24) hour 
shifts in fire suppression, shall be forty (40) hours per week and Police Personnel 
assigned to twelve (12) hour shifts.  For Firefighters assigned to twenty-four (24) hour 
shifts in fire suppression, the regular work period shall be defined as one hundred 
fourteen (114) hours per fifteen (15) day period with a twelve (12) hour day (two 12-hour 
days per 24-hour shift) defining the “work day”. For Police Personnel assigned to twelve 
(12) hour shifts, the regular work period shall be defined as eighty-four (84) hours per

[...]

hourly rate of payment shall be based on the employee’s hourly rate at the time of 
termination, or the average hourly rate during the last preceding three (3) years of 
employment, whichever is greater. 

Section 805 – Overtime and Compensatory Time Provision For Firefighters:  
Firefighters regularly assigned to one hundred fourteen (114) hours per work period in 
fire suppression activity shall be paid for overtime at the rate of one and one-half times 
the regular hourly rate or be granted compensatory time in lieu of such overtime, at the 
option of the Fire Chief, when such overtime hours worked exceed the normal one